Photovoltaic energy
A tailor-made offering for protection
and isolation of photovoltaic systems
from ABB
2
The components of photovoltaic systems
The effectiveness and quality of a system are measured
by the effectiveness and quality of each single component.

Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 1str 10 A 500 V cb S284UC-Z10 205x220x140 1SL0601A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 8-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S10
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 1str 10 A 800 V cb S802PV-S10 205x220x140 1SL0603A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 8-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  OT 16 F4 N2 disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 600 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 1str 16 A 500 V sd OT 16 F4 N2 205x220x140 1SL0602A00
 11
Two strings 16 A 500 V
Two strings 16 A 500 V
Two strings 16 A 800 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 12-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S284 UC Z16
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 600 P
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 2str 16 A 500 V cb S284UC-Z16 275x220x140 1SL0607A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 12-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S16
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 2str 16 A 800 V cb S802PV-S16 275x220x140 1SL0608A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 12-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  OT 16 F4 N2 disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 600 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV 10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 8 A
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 2str 16 A 500 V sd OT 16 F4 N2 275x220x140 1SL0606A00
12
Direct current string boxes
for photovoltaic applications
Three strings 25 A 750 V
Three strings 32 A 800 V
Four strings 32 A 750 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 18-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  OT 25 F8 disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 8 A
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 3str 25 A 750 V sd OT 25 F8 380x220x140 1SL0611A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 36-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  OT 40 F8 disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 4str 32 A 750 V sd OT 40 F8 380x370x140 1SL0615A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 18-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S32
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 3str 32 A 800 V cb S802PV-S32 380x220x140 1SL0612A00
 13
Four strings 32 A 800 V
Four strings 40 A 800 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 36-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  S802 PV-M32 switch-disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 4str 32 A 800 V sd S802PV-M32 380x370x140 1SL0616A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Europa series IP 65 wall-mounted 36-module consumer unit,
with IP 68 metric cable glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S40
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 4str 40 A 800 V cb S802PV-S40 380x370x140 1SL0617A00
14
Direct current string boxes
pfor photovoltaic applications
Five strings 50 A 800 V
Six strings 63 A 800 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 1 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S50
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 5str 50 A 800 V cb S802PV-S50 335x400x210 1SL0620A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 2 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  Tmax T1D 160 PV disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 6str 63 A 800 V sd T1D160 PV 460x550x260 1SL0625A00
Five strings 50 A 800 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 1 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  Tmax T1D 160 PV disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 5str 50 A 800 V sd T1D160 PV 335x400x210 1SL0621A00
 15
Eight strings 80 A 1000 V
Eight strings 80 A 1000 V
Six strings 63 A 800 V
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 2 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  Tmax T1D 160 PV disconnector
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 8str 80 A 1000 V sd T1D160 PV 460x550x260 1SL0628A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 2 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S802 PV-S63
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32 PV
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 6str 63 A 800 V cb S802PV-S63 460x550x260 1SL0624A00
DC string box for string protection and isolation consisting of:
–  Gemini switchboard size 2 IP 66, with IP 68 metric cable
glands and nuts
–  miniature circuit-breaker S804 PV-S80
–  surge protection device OVR PV 40 1000 P
–  fuse disconnector E 92/32
10.3x38 mm fuses – 1000 V d.c. 10 A
4A gR fuses for OVR surge protection device
–  screw-clamp terminal blocks from 2.5 to 10 mm2 (57 A) or above,
for voltage up to 1000 V
Description Dimensions
(WxHxD mm)
Order code
String box 8str 80 A 1000 V cb S804PV-S80 460x550x260 1SL0627A00
16
Miniature circuit-breakers
S284 UC Z
The range of S280 UC miniature circuit breakers is equipped with

Description
Type
Order code
4 6 S284-UC Z 6 GHS2840164R0378
4 8 S284-UC Z 8 GHS2840164R0408
4 10 S284-UC Z10 GHS2840164R0428
4 16 S284-UC Z16 GHS2840164R0468
4 20 S284-UC Z20 GHS2840164R0488
4 25 S284-UC Z25 GHS2840164R0518
4 32 S284-UC Z32 GHS2840164R0538
4 40 S284-UC Z40 GHS2840164R0558
4 50 S284-UC Z50 GHS2840164R0578
4 63 S284-UC Z63 GHS2840164R0608
Inverter
Photovoltaic
panels
 17

Description
Type
Order code
2 10 S802PV-S10 2CCP842001R1109
2 13 S802PV-S13 2CCP842001R1139
2 16 S802PV-S16 2CCP842001R1169
2 20 S802PV-S20 2CCP842001R1209
2 25 S802PV-S25 2CCP842001R1259
2 32 S802PV-S32 2CCP842001R1329
2 40 S802PV-S40 2CCP842001R1409
2 50 S802PV-S50 2CCP842001R1509
2 63 S802PV-S63 2CCP842001R1639
2 80 S802PV-S80 2CCP842001R1809
2 100 S802PV-S100 2CCP842001R1829
2 125 S802PV-S125 2CCP842001R1849
4 10 S804PV-S10 2CCP844001R1109
4 13 S804PV-S13 2CCP844001R1139
4 16 S804PV-S16 2CCP844001R1169
4 20 S804PV-S20 2CCP844001R1209
4 25 S804PV-S25 2CCP844001R1259
4 32 S804PV-S32 2CCP844001R1329
4 40 S804PV-S40 2CCP844001R1409
4 50 S804PV-S50 2CCP844001R1509
4 63 S804PV-S63 2CCP844001R1639
4 80 S804PV-S80 2CCP844001R1809
4 100 S804PV-S100 2CCP844001R1829
4 125 S804PV-S125 2CCP844001R1849
≤ 80A
100, 125A
Connection
Photovoltaic panel network

Description
Type
Order code
4 16 16/440 OT16F4N2 1SCA104829R1001
6 16 16/550 OT16F6 1SCA104834R1001
6 25 25/550 OT25F6 1SCA104880R1001
6 32 32/550 OT40F6 1SCA104936R1001
8 16 16/750 OT16F8 1SCA104836R1001
8 25 25/750 OT25F8 1SCA104882R1001
8 32 32/750 OT40F8 1SCA104938R1001
8 16 16/800 OT16F8 1SCA104836R1001
8 25 25/800 OT25F8 1SCA104882R1001
8 32 32/800 OT40F8 1SCA104938R1001
load load

Description
Type
Order code
4 160 160/1100 T1D 160 PV 1SDA066881R1000
4 250 200/1100 T3D 200 PV 1SDA066882R1000
4 250 250/1100 T4D 250 PV 1SDA066883R1000
4 630 500/1100 T5D 500 PV 1SDA066884R1000
4 800 800/1100 T6D 800 PV 1SDA066885R1000
4 1600 1600/1100 T7D 1600 PV 1SDA066886R1000
4 1600 1600/1100 T7D 1600 PV M 1SDA066887R1000
load
load
load
Circuit diagrams

Modules Description
Type
Order code
1 32 1 E 91/32 PV 2CSM204713R1801
1 32 1 E 91/32 PVs* 2CSM204693R1801
2 32 2 E 92/32 PV 2CSM204703R1801
2 32 2 E 92/32 PVs* 2CSM256913R1801
*s: version with LED for blown fuse indication
22
Surge protection devices
OVR PV

Signal contact Description
Type
Order code
20 600 700 2,8 / 1,4 - OVR PV 40 600 2CTB803953R5300
20 600 700 2,8 / 1,4 built-in OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
20 1000 1120 3,8 - OVR PV 40 1000 2CTB803953R6400
20 1000 1120 3,8 built-in OVR PV 40 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
*  Note: for surge protection devices installed in points of the network where
short-circuit current exceeds 25A d.c. suitable protection must be provided
600 1000
 23

V0 self-extinguishing material
*Also available in ADO-screw version.
Type Application Section I [A] V [V] Order code
Screw-screw terminal block
ZS4 F 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNK505010R0000
ZS6 F 6 mm2 41 1000 1SNK506010R0000
ZS10 F 10 mm2 57 1000 1SNK508010R0000
ZS4-BL N 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNK505020R0000
ZS6-BL N 6 mm2 41 1000 1SNK506020R0000
ZS10-BL N 10 mm2 57 1000 1SNK508020R0000
ZS4-PE PE 4 mm2 480A/1s 1SNK505150R0000
ZS6-PE PE 6 mm2 720A/1s 1SNK506150R0000
ZS10-PE PE 10 mm2 1200A/1s 1SNK508150R0000
ADO-ADO terminal block
D 2,5/8.ADO F 2,5 mm2 24 1000 1SNA199059R0600
D 4/8.ADO F 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNA399244R1400
D 2,5/8.N.ADO N 2,5 mm2 24 1000 1SNA199061R2000
D 4/8.N.ADO N 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNA399318R1600
D 2,5/8.P.ADO PE 2,5 mm2 300A/1s 1SNA199091R1700
D 4/8.P.ADO PE 4 mm2 480A/1s 1SNA399250R2600
ADO-screw terminal block
D 6/8.ADO F 2,5 mm2 24 1000 1SNA199042R2500
D 6/8.ADO3 F 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNA399245R1500
D 6/8.N.ADO N 2,5 mm2 24 1000 1SNA199044R2700
D 6/8.N.ADO3 N 4 mm2 32 1000 1SNA399319R1700
D 6/8.P.ADO PE 2,5 mm2 300A/1s 1SNA199118R2600
D 6/8.P.ADO3 PE 4 mm2 480A/1s 1SNA399251R1300
 27
Cable glands and nuts
Metric pitch
Main technical features of the metric gauge cable glands and nuts: